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INFORME DE VIAJE REALIZADO A WASHINGTON, DC
Estimado sefior Presidente:

A continuacién, presentaré un resumen expliﬁativo acerca de los lugares visitados
y las reuniones realizadas. En la parte final de este informe se aneja como evidencia las
fotos de algunas de las gestiones realizadas aqui descritas, asf como la evidencia de
gastos. En este viaje pude representar a la Camara de Representantes a fin de adelantar
iniciativas en pro del bienestar del Distrito al cual me honra representar, Distrito 1 de San
Juan.

PERSONAL: Eddie Charbonier Chinea, Representante Distrito 1 San Juan

ACTIVIDAD: Reuniones en Washington, DC

LUGAR Y FECHA: Washington, DC - 28 de febrero al 4 de marzo de 2021

JUSTIFICACION: -

El propésito de este viaje fue llevar a cabo una serie de reuniones en Washington,
DC; para atender asuntos de interés comtn en diversas 4reas que afectan las
comunidades del Distrito 1 de San Juan, el cual represento; y de Puerto Rico.

Entre los temas principales que afectan el Distrito 1 de San Juan y que estuve
discutiendo se encuentra el tema sobre el Cafio Martin Pefia, una situacién que afecta a 6
de las comunidades de las que represento en esta Cdmara de Representantes. También
pude dialogar sobre asuntos de salud que afectan a los ciudadanos en Puerto Rico.
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Visité y me reuni con la Comisionada Residente de Puerto Rico, Jenniffer
Gonzélez Colén, con el fin de lograr alianzas en asuntos de interés comtn en diversas
4reas que afectan las comunidades del Distrito 1 de San Juan y de Puerto Rico. De igual
forma participé de actividad de la Centésimo Cuarta Celebracién de la Ciudadania
Americana para los Puertorriquefios.

Y como pasado Presidente de la Comisién Conjunta del Programa Cérdova y
Férnos de Internado Congresionales y al haber sido el encargado de seleccionar a los
estudiantes que estan participando durante este semestre de enero a mayo 2021 (Spring
2021), estuve visitando a 7 de estos estudiantes internos.

Gestiones realizadas durante el viaje:
Domingo, 28 de febrero de 2021
e Salida de conexién desde San Juan, Puerto Rico a Washington, DC.
Lunes, 1 de marzo de 2021
Participe de:

e Reunién en la Puerto Rico Federal Affrairs Administration (PRFAA) con su
personal y 5 estudiantes internos del Programa Cérdova y Fernés de Internados
Congresionales. ‘

¢ Reunién con Matthew Eyles, President & CEO of America's Health Insurance
Plans (AHIP) junto al Senador Carmelo Rios y el Representante Jorge Navarro.

Martes, 2 de marzo de 2021
Participe de:

e Actividad de la Centésimo Cuarta Celebracién de la Ciudadanfa Americana para
los Puertorriquefios y reunién con la Comisionada Residente, Jenniffer Gonzélez
Colén para atender el asunto del Cafio Martin Pefia.

e Reunién de lideres legislativos con el Congresista Ruben Gallego.

iércoles, 3 de marzo de 2021
Participe de:

o Cena junto a la Comisionada Residente, Jenniffer Gonzéalez Colén y otros lideres
legislativos del Congreso.

Jueves, 4 de marzo de 2021

e Salida de Washington, DC. hacia San Juan, Puerto Rico.



Los gastos a cubrirse mediante fondos ptiblicos de la Cdmara de Representantes fueron:

GASTOS:

Transportacién aérea............. P $458.40
Maleta. .....ooinii i $25.00
Alojamiento (4 NOChes)........c.oviuiiiiiiiiiiiii $648.93
IIBBER: oo v tiwn i o3 8 s B, 5. S P - e oo B ik o e B 8 $260.00
Transpontacion terrestre.  commmm  in ai . omo. ot va ke cante 1 ane s s Sas i SN $73.10

Total: $1,465.43

Nota: El adelanto dado para este viaje fue por la cantidad de $1,532.33, pero hubo gastos de
$1,465.43, por lo cual hubo una diferencia de $66.99 que serdn devueltos mediante cheque a la
Cémara de Representantes. Se entrega luego de los 15 dias establecidos en la Orden
Administrativa 17-013 de la Cdmara de Representantes, debido a que desde el 15 de marzo me
encontraba pasando por una situacién de salud Iuego de dar positivo al COVID-19.

Respetuosamente Sometido,

Hon. Eddle*ébomer Chmea

Representante
Distrito 1 de San Juan

Cc. Hon. Rafael Herndndez Montafiez, Presidente de la Cdmara de Representantes

Sr. José A. Delgado Ortiz, Director de la Oficina de Finanzas y Presupuesto
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Viaje Washington, DC
28 de febrero al 4 de marzo de 2021



From: White Top Cab #423 via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com>

Date: February 28, 2021 at 11:56:06 PM AST

To: echarbonier@yahoo.com

Subject: Receipt from White Top Cab #423

Reply-To: White Top Cab #423 via Square <CAESKBIAGhpyX29peXZxcWsyanZjZG
9yMmVnamd0cW9icillZGIhbGOndWUiIA+DCa3+MwM5QIOgtbayFjzoKOUoG/F/IrMAIF0i9qCX@reply2.squareup.com>

Now when you shop at sellers who use Square, your receipts will be delivered automatically.
Not your receipt?

White Top Cab #423

How was your experience?

0
14.77

Custom Amount $12.84
Purchase Subtotal $12.84
Tip $1.93
Total $14.77
White Top Cab #423

Visa 6486 (Swipe) Feb 28 2021 at 10:55 PM

#rROr
EDDIERHARBONIER Auth code: 05552B

Square Just Gol More Rewarding



u ber March 1,2021 ’

Here's your receipt for your ride, Eddie

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total $8.67
Trip Fare $5.38
Subtotal $5.38
DC Digital Dispatch Fee $0.49
Tolis, Surcharges, and Fees $2.80
e 6486 $8.67

Atemporary hold of $8.67 was placed on your payment method «+ 6486. This is not a charge and will be removed. it should disappear from your
bank statement shortly.
Receipt ID # fc1b2170-6682-4ec4-h904-f966385599ec

Trip ID: fc1b2170-e682-4ec4-b904-f966385589%ec

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with Samuel

Issued on behalf of Samuel

UberX 107 miles|6
min

I 12:50 PM| 1100 17th St NW Ste 800, Washington, DC 20036, US

12:56 PM| 600 Massachusetts Ave NW, Washington, DC 20001, USA

Fare does notinclude fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.
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Your Trip

904 6th St NW
Washington

830 Water St SW
Washington

Payment
$10.45

Lyft fare (1.76mi, 8m 14s)
DC City Fee

visa 6486

il_ll 5G ¢ @)

Capltol Hi

Pickup
3:04 PM

Drop-off
312 PM

$9.86

Your payment method has already been charged
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Uber

March 2, 2021

Here's your receipt for your ride, Eddie

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total $9.21
Trip Fare $5.89
Subtotal $5.89
DC Digital Dispatch Fee $0.52
Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees $2.80

$9.21

s 5486

Atemporary hold of $9.21 was placed on your payment method ++ 6486. This is not a charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your

bank statement shortly.

Receipt ID # 77fd7592-b4a5-4333-8fc5-06de2c67dcf4
Trip ID: 77fd7592-b4a5-4333-8fc5-06de2c67dcf4

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with Biruk

Issued on behalf of Biruk

UberX 1.62miles|9
min

I 6:21 PM| The Wharf

6:31 PM| 1201 New York Ave NW, Washington, DC 20005, US

Fare does notinclude fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.
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¢  Mar03, 2021, 3:03 PM

Your Trip

308 Independence Ave SW
Washington

1036 Maine Ave SW
‘Washington
Payment

$9.99
Lyft fare (1.38mi, 9m 52s)
DC City Fee

visa 6486

Pickup
3:03 PM

Drop-off
3:13 PM

$9.42

$0.57
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Your Trip

1040 Maine Ave SW Pickup
Washington 6:27 PM

1737 L St NW Drop-off
Washington 6:41 PM

Payment

$14.99 o
Lyft fare (2.97mi, 14m 42s) $1414
DC City Fee $0.85

visa 6486




Uber

March 3,2021

Here's your receipt for your ride, Eddie

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total $12.08
Ttip Fare $8.60
Subtotal $8.60
DC Digital Dispatch Fee $0.68
Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees $2.80

$12.08

vees G486

Atemporary hold of $12.08 was placed on your payment method «+ 6486. This is not a charge and willbe removed. It should disappear from your

bank statement shortly.

Receipt ID # 2a3312¢2-cb5e-4¢6f-b992-ae750ec7d44c

Trip ID: 2a3312¢2-cb5e-4¢6f-h992-ae750ec7d44c

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with Adebayo
Issued on behalf of Adebayo

UberX 418 miles|12
min

I 7:03 PM| 1720 L St NW, Washington, DC 20036, US

7:15 PM|1770-B Crystal Dr, Arlington, VA 22202, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.
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* 1912312031 G‘me”“"?@wd: Expedia travel confirmation - Sun, Feb 28. - (Itir "ty # 72062129467430)

From: "Expedia.com" <Expedia@expediamail.com>
Date: February 22, 2021 at 2:11:57 PM AST

To: echarbonier@yahoo.com
Subject: Expedia travel confirmation - Sun, Feb 28, - (ltinerary # 72062129467430)
Reply-To: r-364126281000010015302-c21053-f11d8040fb5442f1829cb4e92786cabc@mg.expediamail.com

) Expedia

‘Thank you, Eddie! Your booking is confirmed.

Continue the savings with deals on cars, flights and activities.

Itinerary # 72062129467430

View full itinerary

Download to your phone

e “\
A Travel update
COVID-19 alert: Travel requirements are changing rapidly, including need for pre-travel
COVID-19 testing and quarantine on arrival.
Check restrictions for your trip.

\. vy

2 Traveler details
Adults, 1

B InterContinental Washington D.C. - The Wharf

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6648a0b42 1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1692435640906391405&simpl=msg-f%3A16924356409... 1/3
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801 Wharf Street SW, Washmgton DC, 20024 United States of America

Check-in Check-out
Sun, Feb 28 Thu, Mar 4
Check-in time starts at 4:00 PM 11 AM

Learn about this property's cleaning and safety practices before your trip
begins.

Accommodation details

You booked 1 room.
Deque-Room,v1 King Bed

View special requests in your itinerary

All special requests (such as in-room amenities, bed type, and smoking preference) are shared
with the hotel, but requests are not guaranteed and may incur additional charges. We
recommend you confirm them directly with the hotel before travel.

Manage Booking f

Cancel

Travel confidently with the Expedia app

Manage your plans and make trip updates on the fly - wherever the journey
takes you. Explore the app

Price Summary

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6648a0b421&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16924 3564090639 1405&simpl=msg-f%3A16924356409... 2/3
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¥ 2/23/2021 Gme""Swd: Expedia travel confirmation - Sun, Feb 28, - (ltir~ry # 72062129467430)

i Accommodation , $648.93
Nights: 4 (avg./night) $141.13
Taxes ‘ $84.40
Total ‘ $648.93

Payment schedule - collected by property

Your first payment $162.23
Estimated Feb 22, 2021

Remaining amount $486.70
Estimated Feb 28, 2021

Unless specified otherwise, rates are quoted in US dollars.

View your itinerary for room price details

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6648a0b421&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1692435640906391405&simpl=msg-f%3A16924356400... 3/3



